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Clt Dos. Nom et prénom Année Ski-Club Temps Ecart

  MS   SCHTROUMPFETTES  2002 - 2003     

1 7 REMY Céline 2002 Edelweiss Jaun 1:02.66

2 14 CATTIN Charlyne 2002 Broc 1:04.59 1.93

3 2 GAILLARD Sofia 2002 Team La Berra 1:06.40 3.74

4 4 ROULIN Emilie 2002 Team La Berra 1:08.85 6.19

5 3 CAVILLIER Laureen 2002 St-Martin 1:09.23 6.57

6 5 JAQUET Elise 2003 Alpina Bulle 1:12.67 10.01

7 6 MINNIG Marie 2002 Alpina Bulle 1:12.76 10.10

8 9 BARBONI Léa 2003 Team La Berra 1:13.15 10.49

9 19 CHAPERON Eva 2002 Châtel-St-Denis 1:13.60 10.94

10 17 BAERISWYL Amaëlle 2003 Team La Berra 1:14.69 12.03

11 13 MURISIER Margaux 2003 Châtel-St-Denis 1:15.07 12.41

12 10 GAVILLET Fanny 2002 Ependes 1:15.89 13.23

13 15 CICEK Iman 2003 Broc 1:18.23 15.57

14 18 SCHUMACHER Stella 2003 St-Martin 1:21.64 18.98

  KS    SCHTROUMPFS  2002 - 2003     

1 38 MACHERET Nicolas 2002 Broc 56.25

2 50 PILLOUD Arnaud 2002 Châtel-St-Denis 57.93 1.68

3 39 GOLLIARD Théo 2002 Alpina Bulle 1:00.39 4.14

4 31 VARONE Julien 2002 Châtel-St-Denis 1:01.39 5.14

5 37 PERROTTET Simon 2003 Broc 1:02.96 6.71

6 33 BOSSON Damien 2002 Alpina Bulle 1:04.95 8.70

7 45 MONNEY Jérémy 2003 Team La Berra 1:05.74 9.49

8 52 YERLY Vincent 2002 Siviriez 1:06.65 10.40

9 40 BURKHART Julien 2002 Châtel-St-Denis 1:07.14 10.89

10 54 YERLY Enzo 2002 Team La Berra 1:08.28 12.03

11 47 ALRAN Baptiste 2003 Châtel-St-Denis 1:08.75 12.50

12 34 YERLY Joël 2002 Team La Berra 1:09.43 13.18

13 41 SOTTAS Colin 2002 Dents Vertes Charmey 1:09.63 13.38

14 51 CAMELIQUE Mathieu 2002 Ependes 1:11.76 15.51

15 32 PEIRY Maxime 2002 Team La Berra 1:12.98 16.73

16 44 CHAPPUIS Yohan 2002 Siviriez 1:13.28 17.03

17 49 SANSONNENS Maxime 2002 Siviriez 1:13.54 17.29

18 56 THURLER Simon 2003 Alpina Bulle 1:14.83 18.58

19 36 BONDALLAZ Arthur 2002 Siviriez 1:15.92 19.67

20 55 ST. JOHN Benjamin 2003 Villars-sur-Glâne 1:16.62 20.37

21 43 PYTHON Mattéo 2002 Ependes 1:18.28 22.03

22 35 NEUHAUS Baptiste 2003 Alpina Bulle 1:20.68 24.43

23 48 FROMONT Edouard 2002 Team La Berra 1:25.10 28.85

24 57 DEEAHLER Clément 2003 St-Martin 1:27.09 30.84

  M0    MINIMES FILLES  2000 - 2001   

1 95 MAURON Lisa 2000 Schwarzsee 54.28
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2 73 LÖTSCHER Magalie 2000 Schwarzsee 55.17 0.89

3 82 MOOSER Norina 2000 Edelweiss Jaun 55.29 1.01

4 97 NICOLE Emma 2000 St-Martin 55.67 1.39

5 85 GUISOLAN Jessica 2000 Villars-sur-Glâne 59.88 5.60

6 77 MURISIER Victoria 2001 Châtel-St-Denis 1:00.01 5.73

7 80 STURNY Amélie 2000 Team La Berra 1:00.76 6.48

8 86 BEYELER Justine 2000 Villars-sur-Glâne 1:01.51 7.23

9 98 GOLAY Cynthia 2000 St-Martin 1:01.63 7.35

10 81 GUMY Pauline 2000 Le Mouret 1:01.90 7.62

11 94 BERCHIER Delphine 2000 Team La Berra 1:01.91 7.63

12 74 MÉTRAUX Morgane 2001 Châtel-St-Denis 1:02.37 8.09

13 87 MORET Caroline 2001 Dents Vertes Charmey 1:02.51 8.23

14 71 TERCIER Sahra 2001 Broc 1:03.42 9.14

15 99 FRIEDLI Sarah 2000 St-Martin 1:04.65 10.37

16 100 SCHAER Cathia 2001 St-Martin 1:06.09 11.81

17 90 BÜRDEL Anja 2001 Schwarzsee 1:06.31 12.03

18 79 ROBADEY Emma 2000 Dents Vertes Charmey 1:06.34 12.06

19 88 JACCOUD Morgane 2000 Siviriez 1:07.63 13.35

20 83 VIAL Marie 2001 Le Mouret 1:08.44 14.16

21 75 SCHOUWEY Léa 2000 Alpina Bulle 1:08.49 14.21

22 92 ROMANENS Coralie 2001 Team La Berra 1:10.17 15.89

23 76 GENDE Ines 2001 Alpina Bulle 1:10.40 16.12

24 78 MAURON Léa 2000 Team La Berra 1:11.43 17.15

25 84 GUMY Aurélie 2001 Le Mouret 1:16.50 22.22

26 72 CHAPPUIS Chloé 2000 Siviriez 1:16.55 22.27

27 93 FRAGNIERE Eva 2001 Ependes 1:20.56 26.28

  K0     MINIMES GARCONS 2000 - 2001   

1 155 PERROTTET Pierre 2000 Broc 52.12

2 125 MESSERLI Charles 2000 Broc 52.65 0.53

3 167 MONNEY Alexis 2000 Châtel-St-Denis 53.29 1.17

4 138 DE ERNEY Ludwig 2000 Châtel-St-Denis 54.93 2.81

5 146 MORISETTI Jean 2000 Dents Vertes Charmey 54.95 2.83

6 141 MAILLARD Baptiste 2000 Team La Berra 55.01 2.89

7 168 DUPASQUIER Loris 2000 Broc 55.31 3.19

8 132 BURKHART Benjamin 2000 Châtel-St-Denis 56.29 4.17

9 127 NIEDERHAUSER Luca 2000 Schwarzsee 56.30 4.18

10 180 CHAPERON Florian 2000 Châtel-St-Denis 56.62 4.50

11 161 ROULIN Théo 2000 Team La Berra 56.67 4.55

12 152 BECKER William 2000 Edelweiss Jaun 57.08 4.96

13 156 JAQUET Paul 2000 Alpina Bulle 57.44 5.32

14 137 THÜRLER Steve 2000 Dents Vertes Charmey 57.73 5.61

15 129 ULDRY David 2000 Dents Vertes Charmey 57.97 5.85

16 123 CHAPPALEY Yannick 2000 Dents Vertes Charmey 58.47 6.35

17 151 MINNIG Simon 2000 Alpina Bulle 58.54 6.42

18 122 VAUTHEY Maxime 2001 Châtel-St-Denis 58.58 6.46

19 166 SUDAN Edouard 2001 Alpina Bulle 59.01 6.89

20 177 DAEHLER Lucien 2000 St-Martin 59.36 7.24
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21 153 CATTIN Guillaume 2001 Broc 59.79 7.67

22 126 BLANC  Pierre 2000 Yéti Payerne 59.84 7.72

23 145 BOSSI Maxime 2000 Team La Berra 1:00.03 7.91

24 179 SCHUMACHER Ben 2000 St-Martin 1:00.36 8.24

25 121 VARONE Nicolas 2000 Châtel-St-Denis 1:00.81 8.69

26 157 DÉLEZ Julien 2000 Châtel-St-Denis 1:00.82 8.70

27 169 PAGE Léo 2001 Villars-sur-Glâne 1:00.85 8.73

28 139 ETTER Logan 2000 Alpina Bulle 1:00.86 8.74

29 130 MOOSER Livio 2001 Edelweiss Jaun 1:00.99 8.87

30 133 OVERNEY Thierry 2001 Villars-sur-Glâne 1:01.05 8.93

31 178 PAUCHARD Colin 2000 St-Martin 1:02.39 10.27

32 158 OBERSON Guillaume 2001 Siviriez 1:02.42 10.30

33 162 PHARISA Adrien 2000 Vudallaz Epagny 1:02.49 10.37

34 148 PFEIFFER Pascal 2000 Schwarzsee 1:02.97 10.85

35 174 BATISTA FREITAS David 2001 Edelweiss Jaun 1:03.45 11.33

36 160 KOLLY Arnaud 2000 Team La Berra 1:03.55 11.43

37 176 BIELMANN Arthur 2001 Team La Berra 1:03.79 11.67

38 135 NICOLIC David 2000 Siviriez 1:03.80 11.68

39 163 ENGLER Mathieu 2001 Dents Vertes Charmey 1:04.10 11.98

40 131 LEBOEUF Pierre-Luc 2001 Vudallaz Epagny 1:05.16 13.04

41 173 REYNAUD Yannick 2001 Ependes 1:05.34 13.22

42 170 REPOND Théo 2001 Dents Vertes Charmey 1:05.52 13.40

43 143 BRODARD Casimir 2001 Team La Berra 1:06.29 14.17

44 150 BARBONI Rémi 2000 Team La Berra 1:06.32 14.20

45 154 RUFFIEUX Thomas 2001 Vudallaz Epagny 1:06.46 14.34

46 144 PFEIFFER Marcel 2000 Schwarzsee 1:06.86 14.74

47 142 BOSCHUNG Dorian 2000 Ependes 1:07.48 15.36

48 164 YERLY Patrick 2000 Team La Berra 1:07.87 15.75

49 171 SIMILION Louis 2000 Châtel-St-Denis 1:07.89 15.77

50 124 MURITH Célien 2001 Dents Vertes Charmey 1:08.35 16.23

51 147 RAPIN Cédric 2000 Yéti Payerne 1:10.32 18.20

52 128 RITTER Guillaume 2001 Châtel-St-Denis 1:14.21 22.09

53 165 GAVILLET Quentin 2000 Ependes 1:14.54 22.42

  M1    OJ1  FILLES  - 1998 - 1999    

1 210 THÜRLER Jasmine 1998 Edelweiss Jaun 52.82

2 204 SCHAFER Julia 1999 Schwarzsee 53.73 0.91

3 216 BIELMANN Julie 1999 Team La Berra 55.95 3.13

4 203 BUGNARD Myriam 1999 Edelweiss Jaun 56.04 3.22

5 213 PILLOUD Marie 1999 Châtel-St-Denis 57.73 4.91

6 208 RUFFIEUX Chloé 1999 Vudallaz Epagny 1:00.03 7.21

7 218 FRIEDLI Léa 1998 St-Martin 1:00.32 7.50

8 201 ROSSET Delphine 1999 Villars-sur-Glâne 1:00.48 7.66

9 202 GREMION Lauranne 1999 Chalamala 1:00.53 7.71

10 211 CRAUSAZ Diana 1999 Le Mouret 1:02.48 9.66

11 215 TERCIER Chloé 1998 Broc 1:02.55 9.73

12 206 SCHORDERET Noémie 1999 Ependes 1:05.42 12.60

13 214 DESCHENAUX Camille 1999 Fribourg 1:06.45 13.63
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14 205 NEUHAUS Salomé 1999 Alpina Bulle 1:07.93 15.11

15 209 OVERNEY Frédérique 1998 Villars-sur-Glâne 1:10.84 18.02

16 207 MARADAN Christelle 1998 Yéti Payerne 1:14.60 21.78

  K1     OJ1  GARCONS  1998 - 1999     

1 251 LÖTSCHER Lars 1999 Schwarzsee 52.48

2 258 MORISETTI Vincent 1998 Dents Vertes Charmey 52.69 0.21

3 270 MEYER Gaétan 1999 Broc 52.90 0.42

4 259 JORDAN Alan 1998 Edelweiss Jaun 52.92 0.44

5 269 REMY Simon 1998 Edelweiss Jaun 53.40 0.92

6 281 NICOLE Sacha 1998 St-Martin 53.41 0.93

7 241 SCHOUWEY Alexandre 1998 Alpina Bulle 53.83 1.35

8 247 RICHOZ Allan 1999 Châtel-St-Denis 54.16 1.68

9 263 LÖTSCHER Simon 1999 Schwarzsee 54.40 1.92

10 275 SCHORDERET Lake 1998 Châtel-St-Denis 55.07 2.59

11 282 CHAPERON Arnaud 1998 Châtel-St-Denis 55.25 2.77

12 253 BOVET Axel 1998 Broc 55.52 3.04

13 266 BERTSCHY Pierrick 1999 Team La Berra 55.99 3.51

14 267 PAGE Yannick 1999 Siviriez 56.03 3.55

15 245 SCHUWEY Nicolas 1998 Le Mouret 56.05 3.57

16 265 VAUTHEY Gilles 1999 Châtel-St-Denis 56.90 4.42

17 252 FYNN Linton 1998 Alpina Bulle 57.12 4.64

18 249 BEYELER Fabrice 1998 Villars-sur-Glâne 57.15 4.67

19 264 CICEK Bilal 1999 Broc 57.21 4.73

20 280 MAILLARD Bruno 1999 St-Martin 58.16 5.68

21 257 AEBISCHER  Fabian 1998 Schwarzsee 58.61 6.13

22 272 STURNY Florian 1998 Team La Berra 58.74 6.26

23 243 BAERISWYL Cédric 1998 Team La Berra 59.80 7.32

24 277 VASTA Noan 1999 St-Martin 59.87 7.39

25 248 GAVILLET Damien 1999 Siviriez 59.93 7.45

26 256 OBERSON Cyril 1998 Dents Vertes Charmey 59.95 7.47

27 254 MONNEY Loïc 1999 Team La Berra 1:00.07 7.59

28 273 AEBY Fabrice 1999 Team La Berra 1:00.19 7.71

29 242 YERLY Alexis 1999 Team La Berra 1:00.61 8.13

30 279 MAILLARD Noé 1998 St-Martin 1:00.94 8.46

31 244 LE BORGNE Glenn 1999 Siviriez 1:01.46 8.98

32 271 LEBOEUF Karl 1998 Vudallaz Epagny 1:01.62 9.14

33 283 GENDE Victor 1998 Alpina Bulle 1:01.85 9.37

34 260 PYTHON Valentin 1999 Ependes 1:02.41 9.93

35 250 SEGESSENMANN Alain 1999 Schwarzsee 1:02.43 9.95

36 278 VIAL Maël 1998 St-Martin 1:03.64 11.16

37 255 BESSON David 1998 Siviriez 1:04.80 12.32

38 262 BLANC Bastian 1998 Alpina Bulle 1:05.28 12.80

39 276 CAVILLIER Dylan 1999 St-Martin 1:05.39 12.91

40 246 FRAGNIERE Luca 1999 Ependes 1:11.35 18.87
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  M2     OJ2   FILLES  1996 - 1997     

1 322 DE ERNEY Lindsay 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 52.80

2 326 PERRIN Coralie 1997 St-Martin 53.63 0.83

3 311 RAUBER Nathalie 1997 Edelweiss Jaun 53.74 0.94

4 316 SEGESSENMANN Jeannine 1997 Schwarzsee 54.57 1.77

5 324 YERLY Sophie 1996 Team La Berra 54.91 2.11

6 323 EGGER Melina 1997 Plaffeien 54.99 2.19

7 315 SCHORDERET Asia 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 55.23 2.43

8 319 SCHAFER Fabienne 1997 Schwarzsee 57.18 4.38

9 313 SOLARI Rebecca 1996 Fribourg 57.57 4.77

10 317 MARRO Michelle 1996 Plaffeien 58.91 6.11

11 314 BRÜGGER Nadine 1997 Plaffeien 59.44 6.64

12 312 BEAUD Alexia 1996 Villars-sur-Glâne 1:00.12 7.32

13 320 SUDAN Chloé 1997 Alpina Bulle 1:01.17 8.37

14 321 BOSSON Léa 1997 Alpina Bulle 1:02.88 10.08

15 318 MARADAN Sandrine 1997 Yéti Payerne 1:03.12 10.32

  K2      OJ2   GARCONS  1996 - 1997   

1 360 MURISIER Benoît 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 51.26

2 345 SCHUWEY Loris 1996 Edelweiss Jaun 51.31 0.05

3 376 LEHMANN Robin 1996 Plaffeien 51.61 0.35

4 349 RAPPO Jonas 1996 Plaffeien 51.85 0.59

5 373 BOSSI Denis 1997 Team La Berra 52.09 0.83

6 371 KOLLY Nicolas 1996 Team La Berra 52.38 1.12

7 347 DUPRÉ Arnaud 1997 Ependes 53.21 1.95

8 382 GENOUD Remi 1997 St-Martin 53.43 2.17

9 366 MAILLARD Nathan 1997 Team La Berra 53.65 2.39

10 362 OVERNEY Luc 1996 Alpina Bulle 54.32 3.06

11 374 PATTHEY Mike 1996 Siviriez 54.58 3.32

12 372 GAUDERON Loïc 1996 Plaffeien 54.64 3.38

13 378 NICOLE Dimitri 1996 St-Martin 55.09 3.83

14 375 ANTONIETTI Luciano 1996 Siviriez 55.41 4.15

15 342 JAQUET Lucas 1996 Siviriez 55.60 4.34

16 377 CAILLE Noé 1996 Alpina Bulle 55.76 4.50

16 353 BERTSCHY Nolan 1997 Le Mouret 55.76 4.50

18 350 ANDREY Lucas 1996 Siviriez 55.80 4.54

19 370 GREMION Lionel 1996 Chalamala 56.20 4.94

20 348 MINNIG Yann 1997 Alpina Bulle 56.49 5.23

21 359 MEUWLY Quentin 1996 Le Mouret 56.60 5.34

22 356 PAGE Max 1997 Villars-sur-Glâne 56.62 5.36

23 365 GREMAUD Gaëtan 1996 Vudallaz Epagny 56.64 5.38

24 364 FYNN Tamar 1996 Alpina Bulle 57.06 5.80

25 351 GUISOLAN David 1996 Villars-sur-Glâne 57.16 5.90

26 367 FASEL Romain 1997 Villars-sur-Glâne 57.58 6.32

27 380 PRALONG Florian 1996 St-Martin 58.78 7.52

28 346 MONNEY Maël 1996 Yéti Payerne 59.06 7.80

29 363 BRAND Botond 1997 Villars-sur-Glâne 59.35 8.09
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30 379 GOLAY Nicolas 1997 St-Martin 59.78 8.52

31 381 SCHURINK Shawn 1997 St-Martin 1:01.12 9.86

32 358 PRADERVAND Fabien 1997 Yéti Payerne 1:01.83 10.57

33 361 NYIKUS Lucas 1997 Fribourg 1:03.37 12.11

34 368 AUGUSTE Armand 1997 Fribourg 1:03.81 12.55

35 341 STOCKLI Gaël 1997 Villars-sur-Glâne 1:04.53 13.27

36 369 MATTIONI Antoine 1997 Yéti Payerne 1:06.58 15.32

37 355 FAGUE Joël 1997 Yéti Payerne 2:01.35 1:10.09

  Non classés  

Absents (20)

8 BRÜGGER Annick 2003 Plaffeien

12 GEMPELER Svenja 2002 Schwarzsee

42 CHENAUX Arnaud 2002 Siviriez

46 VIAL Nicolas 2003 Le Mouret

89 FAVRE Floriane 2000 Vudallaz Epagny

91 GEMPELER Sabrina 2000 Schwarzsee

134 ST. JOHN Nicolas 2001 Villars-sur-Glâne

136 DJIBRIL Clément 2001 Dents Vertes Charmey

149 KOLLY Simon 2001 Le Mouret

172 PELLISSIER Corentin 2001 Dents Vertes Charmey

212 PELLISSIER Nathalia 1998 Dents Vertes Charmey

217 FIVIAN Laura 1999 Siviriez

261 GREMAUD Benoît 1998 Vudallaz Epagny

325 MAILLARD Alicia 1996 St-Martin

343 EGGERTSWYLER Arnaud 1997 Le Mouret

344 CHAPERON Vincent 1996 Châtel-St-Denis

352 FIORE Mattéo 1997 Fribourg

354 RUFFIEUX Bastien 1997 Vudallaz Epagny

357 CHAPERON Robin 1996 Châtel-St-Denis

383 VUAGNIAUX Albert 1997 St-Martin

Abandons (1)

274 REYNAUD Ludovic 1998 Ependes

Disqualifiés (7)

1 JELK Manon 2003 Team La Berra Porte 3

11 MESSERLI Joëlle 2002 Broc Porte 2

16 BERTCHY Loana 2002 Le Mouret Porte 28

96 BONGARD Lio 2001 Villars-sur-Glâne Porte 12

140 THÜRLER Benjamin 2001 Alpina Bulle Porte 12

175 GAUDIN Théo 2001 Siviriez Porte 30

268 QUARTENOUD Thibaud 1999 Edelweiss Jaun Porte 7
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  MS   SCHTROUMPFETTES  2002 - 2003     

1 14 CATTIN Charlyne 2002 Broc 1:05.49

2 7 REMY Céline 2002 Edelweiss Jaun 1:06.37 0.88

3 2 GAILLARD Sofia 2002 Team La Berra 1:07.32 1.83

4 11 MESSERLI Joëlle 2002 Broc 1:07.85 2.36

5 4 ROULIN Emilie 2002 Team La Berra 1:08.11 2.62

6 19 CHAPERON Eva 2002 Châtel-St-Denis 1:11.25 5.76

7 3 CAVILLIER Laureen 2002 St-Martin 1:11.57 6.08

8 6 MINNIG Marie 2002 Alpina Bulle 1:14.20 8.71

9 13 MURISIER Margaux 2003 Châtel-St-Denis 1:14.73 9.24

10 17 BAERISWYL Amaëlle 2003 Team La Berra 1:15.53 10.04

11 10 GAVILLET Fanny 2002 Ependes 1:15.72 10.23

12 9 BARBONI Léa 2003 Team La Berra 1:15.76 10.27

13 16 BERTCHY Loana 2002 Le Mouret 1:17.20 11.71

14 1 JELK Manon 2003 Team La Berra 1:17.94 12.45

15 15 CICEK Iman 2003 Broc 1:19.02 13.53

16 18 SCHUMACHER Stella 2003 St-Martin 1:20.29 14.80

  KS    SCHTROUMPFS  2002 - 2003     

1 50 PILLOUD Arnaud 2002 Châtel-St-Denis 57.03

2 38 MACHERET Nicolas 2002 Broc 58.15 1.12

3 31 VARONE Julien 2002 Châtel-St-Denis 1:01.29 4.26

4 37 PERROTTET Simon 2003 Broc 1:05.02 7.99

5 33 BOSSON Damien 2002 Alpina Bulle 1:05.39 8.36

6 52 YERLY Vincent 2002 Siviriez 1:05.72 8.69

7 45 MONNEY Jérémy 2003 Team La Berra 1:06.10 9.07

8 40 BURKHART Julien 2002 Châtel-St-Denis 1:09.05 12.02

9 47 ALRAN Baptiste 2003 Châtel-St-Denis 1:09.18 12.15

10 34 YERLY Joël 2002 Team La Berra 1:10.66 13.63

11 41 SOTTAS Colin 2002 Dents Vertes Charmey 1:11.65 14.62

12 32 PEIRY Maxime 2002 Team La Berra 1:11.88 14.85

13 39 GOLLIARD Théo 2002 Alpina Bulle 1:12.52 15.49

14 56 THURLER Simon 2003 Alpina Bulle 1:12.62 15.59

15 49 SANSONNENS Maxime 2002 Siviriez 1:13.81 16.78

16 44 CHAPPUIS Yohan 2002 Siviriez 1:14.17 17.14

17 51 CAMELIQUE Mathieu 2002 Ependes 1:15.39 18.36

18 36 BONDALLAZ Arthur 2002 Siviriez 1:16.03 19.00

19 43 PYTHON Mattéo 2002 Ependes 1:16.79 19.76

20 55 ST. JOHN Benjamin 2003 Villars-sur-Glâne 1:17.71 20.68

21 48 FROMONT Edouard 2002 Team La Berra 1:23.53 26.50

22 57 DEEAHLER Clément 2003 St-Martin 1:25.06 28.03

  M0    MINIMES FILLES  2000 - 2001   

1 95 MAURON Lisa 2000 Schwarzsee 55.55
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2 73 LÖTSCHER Magalie 2000 Schwarzsee 56.96 1.41

3 82 MOOSER Norina 2000 Edelweiss Jaun 57.07 1.52

4 97 NICOLE Emma 2000 St-Martin 57.64 2.09

5 98 GOLAY Cynthia 2000 St-Martin 1:01.42 5.87

6 80 STURNY Amélie 2000 Team La Berra 1:01.84 6.29

7 85 GUISOLAN Jessica 2000 Villars-sur-Glâne 1:01.86 6.31

8 77 MURISIER Victoria 2001 Châtel-St-Denis 1:01.89 6.34

9 94 BERCHIER Delphine 2000 Team La Berra 1:01.90 6.35

10 74 MÉTRAUX Morgane 2001 Châtel-St-Denis 1:02.04 6.49

11 86 BEYELER Justine 2000 Villars-sur-Glâne 1:03.33 7.78

12 87 MORET Caroline 2001 Dents Vertes Charmey 1:03.76 8.21

13 99 FRIEDLI Sarah 2000 St-Martin 1:04.81 9.26

14 71 TERCIER Sahra 2001 Broc 1:04.87 9.32

15 81 GUMY Pauline 2000 Le Mouret 1:05.20 9.65

16 79 ROBADEY Emma 2000 Dents Vertes Charmey 1:06.51 10.96

17 100 SCHAER Cathia 2001 St-Martin 1:06.83 11.28

18 90 BÜRDEL Anja 2001 Schwarzsee 1:08.72 13.17

19 75 SCHOUWEY Léa 2000 Alpina Bulle 1:09.79 14.24

20 83 VIAL Marie 2001 Le Mouret 1:10.08 14.53

21 88 JACCOUD Morgane 2000 Siviriez 1:10.09 14.54

22 76 GENDE Ines 2001 Alpina Bulle 1:12.88 17.33

23 92 ROMANENS Coralie 2001 Team La Berra 1:13.11 17.56

24 78 MAURON Léa 2000 Team La Berra 1:13.84 18.29

25 96 BONGARD Lio 2001 Villars-sur-Glâne 1:15.06 19.51

26 72 CHAPPUIS Chloé 2000 Siviriez 1:16.79 21.24

27 84 GUMY Aurélie 2001 Le Mouret 1:18.61 23.06

28 93 FRAGNIERE Eva 2001 Ependes 1:23.96 28.41

  K0     MINIMES GARCONS 2000 - 2001   

1 167 MONNEY Alexis 2000 Châtel-St-Denis 53.28

2 138 DE ERNEY Ludwig 2000 Châtel-St-Denis 56.27 2.99

3 168 DUPASQUIER Loris 2000 Broc 56.31 3.03

4 152 BECKER William 2000 Edelweiss Jaun 56.56 3.28

5 141 MAILLARD Baptiste 2000 Team La Berra 56.63 3.35

6 146 MORISETTI Jean 2000 Dents Vertes Charmey 57.00 3.72

7 132 BURKHART Benjamin 2000 Châtel-St-Denis 57.35 4.07

8 127 NIEDERHAUSER Luca 2000 Schwarzsee 57.89 4.61

9 180 CHAPERON Florian 2000 Châtel-St-Denis 58.02 4.74

10 161 ROULIN Théo 2000 Team La Berra 58.09 4.81

11 156 JAQUET Paul 2000 Alpina Bulle 58.53 5.25

12 151 MINNIG Simon 2000 Alpina Bulle 58.95 5.67

13 137 THÜRLER Steve 2000 Dents Vertes Charmey 59.19 5.91

14 129 ULDRY David 2000 Dents Vertes Charmey 59.72 6.44

15 123 CHAPPALEY Yannick 2000 Dents Vertes Charmey 59.87 6.59

16 145 BOSSI Maxime 2000 Team La Berra 59.96 6.68

17 122 VAUTHEY Maxime 2001 Châtel-St-Denis 59.97 6.69

18 177 DAEHLER Lucien 2000 St-Martin 1:00.76 7.48

19 153 CATTIN Guillaume 2001 Broc 1:00.86 7.58
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20 121 VARONE Nicolas 2000 Châtel-St-Denis 1:01.25 7.97

21 157 DÉLEZ Julien 2000 Châtel-St-Denis 1:01.26 7.98

22 126 BLANC  Pierre 2000 Yéti Payerne 1:01.57 8.29

23 133 OVERNEY Thierry 2001 Villars-sur-Glâne 1:01.99 8.71

24 162 PHARISA Adrien 2000 Vudallaz Epagny 1:02.21 8.93

25 169 PAGE Léo 2001 Villars-sur-Glâne 1:02.69 9.41

26 179 SCHUMACHER Ben 2000 St-Martin 1:02.81 9.53

27 178 PAUCHARD Colin 2000 St-Martin 1:02.97 9.69

28 158 OBERSON Guillaume 2001 Siviriez 1:03.02 9.74

29 130 MOOSER Livio 2001 Edelweiss Jaun 1:03.15 9.87

30 139 ETTER Logan 2000 Alpina Bulle 1:03.26 9.98

31 125 MESSERLI Charles 2000 Broc 1:03.34 10.06

32 148 PFEIFFER Pascal 2000 Schwarzsee 1:03.46 10.18

33 176 BIELMANN Arthur 2001 Team La Berra 1:04.02 10.74

34 163 ENGLER Mathieu 2001 Dents Vertes Charmey 1:04.22 10.94

35 174 BATISTA FREITAS David 2001 Edelweiss Jaun 1:04.30 11.02

36 140 THÜRLER Benjamin 2001 Alpina Bulle 1:04.90 11.62

37 173 REYNAUD Yannick 2001 Ependes 1:05.10 11.82

38 170 REPOND Théo 2001 Dents Vertes Charmey 1:05.28 12.00

39 154 RUFFIEUX Thomas 2001 Vudallaz Epagny 1:05.68 12.40

40 165 GAVILLET Quentin 2000 Ependes 1:05.82 12.54

41 135 NICOLIC David 2000 Siviriez 1:06.21 12.93

42 150 BARBONI Rémi 2000 Team La Berra 1:06.29 13.01

43 144 PFEIFFER Marcel 2000 Schwarzsee 1:06.70 13.42

44 131 LEBOEUF Pierre-Luc 2001 Vudallaz Epagny 1:07.40 14.12

45 171 SIMILION Louis 2000 Châtel-St-Denis 1:07.73 14.45

46 143 BRODARD Casimir 2001 Team La Berra 1:07.92 14.64

47 124 MURITH Célien 2001 Dents Vertes Charmey 1:09.07 15.79

48 142 BOSCHUNG Dorian 2000 Ependes 1:10.63 17.35

49 155 PERROTTET Pierre 2000 Broc 1:10.91 17.63

50 147 RAPIN Cédric 2000 Yéti Payerne 1:13.41 20.13

51 166 SUDAN Edouard 2001 Alpina Bulle 1:16.82 23.54

52 128 RITTER Guillaume 2001 Châtel-St-Denis 1:17.03 23.75

53 175 GAUDIN Théo 2001 Siviriez 1:19.37 26.09

  M1    OJ1  FILLES  - 1998 - 1999    

1 210 THÜRLER Jasmine 1998 Edelweiss Jaun 54.80

2 204 SCHAFER Julia 1999 Schwarzsee 55.62 0.82

3 216 BIELMANN Julie 1999 Team La Berra 56.88 2.08

4 213 PILLOUD Marie 1999 Châtel-St-Denis 57.79 2.99

5 203 BUGNARD Myriam 1999 Edelweiss Jaun 58.09 3.29

6 208 RUFFIEUX Chloé 1999 Vudallaz Epagny 1:01.51 6.71

7 202 GREMION Lauranne 1999 Chalamala 1:01.98 7.18

8 218 FRIEDLI Léa 1998 St-Martin 1:02.30 7.50

9 215 TERCIER Chloé 1998 Broc 1:02.73 7.93

10 201 ROSSET Delphine 1999 Villars-sur-Glâne 1:02.77 7.97

11 211 CRAUSAZ Diana 1999 Le Mouret 1:04.29 9.49

12 214 DESCHENAUX Camille 1999 Fribourg 1:07.06 12.26
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13 206 SCHORDERET Noémie 1999 Ependes 1:07.76 12.96

14 205 NEUHAUS Salomé 1999 Alpina Bulle 1:10.32 15.52

15 209 OVERNEY Frédérique 1998 Villars-sur-Glâne 1:11.94 17.14

16 207 MARADAN Christelle 1998 Yéti Payerne 1:15.86 21.06

  K1     OJ1  GARCONS  1998 - 1999     

1 258 MORISETTI Vincent 1998 Dents Vertes Charmey 53.08

2 269 REMY Simon 1998 Edelweiss Jaun 53.96 0.88

3 282 CHAPERON Arnaud 1998 Châtel-St-Denis 54.06 0.98

4 259 JORDAN Alan 1998 Edelweiss Jaun 54.18 1.10

5 281 NICOLE Sacha 1998 St-Martin 54.21 1.13

6 270 MEYER Gaétan 1999 Broc 54.51 1.43

7 241 SCHOUWEY Alexandre 1998 Alpina Bulle 54.57 1.49

8 247 RICHOZ Allan 1999 Châtel-St-Denis 55.34 2.26

9 251 LÖTSCHER Lars 1999 Schwarzsee 56.00 2.92

10 253 BOVET Axel 1998 Broc 56.03 2.95

11 275 SCHORDERET Lake 1998 Châtel-St-Denis 56.25 3.17

12 268 QUARTENOUD Thibaud 1999 Edelweiss Jaun 56.54 3.46

13 263 LÖTSCHER Simon 1999 Schwarzsee 56.73 3.65

14 249 BEYELER Fabrice 1998 Villars-sur-Glâne 57.18 4.10

15 252 FYNN Linton 1998 Alpina Bulle 57.30 4.22

16 267 PAGE Yannick 1999 Siviriez 57.40 4.32

17 266 BERTSCHY Pierrick 1999 Team La Berra 57.41 4.33

18 245 SCHUWEY Nicolas 1998 Le Mouret 57.71 4.63

19 280 MAILLARD Bruno 1999 St-Martin 57.79 4.71

20 265 VAUTHEY Gilles 1999 Châtel-St-Denis 58.38 5.30

21 264 CICEK Bilal 1999 Broc 58.53 5.45

22 257 AEBISCHER  Fabian 1998 Schwarzsee 58.95 5.87

23 277 VASTA Noan 1999 St-Martin 59.04 5.96

24 283 GENDE Victor 1998 Alpina Bulle 59.09 6.01

24 272 STURNY Florian 1998 Team La Berra 59.09 6.01

26 248 GAVILLET Damien 1999 Siviriez 59.37 6.29

27 256 OBERSON Cyril 1998 Dents Vertes Charmey 59.47 6.39

28 242 YERLY Alexis 1999 Team La Berra 59.61 6.53

29 279 MAILLARD Noé 1998 St-Martin 59.93 6.85

30 243 BAERISWYL Cédric 1998 Team La Berra 1:00.32 7.24

31 271 LEBOEUF Karl 1998 Vudallaz Epagny 1:00.58 7.50

32 254 MONNEY Loïc 1999 Team La Berra 1:01.22 8.14

33 273 AEBY Fabrice 1999 Team La Berra 1:02.36 9.28

34 250 SEGESSENMANN Alain 1999 Schwarzsee 1:02.89 9.81

35 278 VIAL Maël 1998 St-Martin 1:03.21 10.13

36 260 PYTHON Valentin 1999 Ependes 1:04.40 11.32

37 244 LE BORGNE Glenn 1999 Siviriez 1:04.50 11.42

38 255 BESSON David 1998 Siviriez 1:04.60 11.52

39 276 CAVILLIER Dylan 1999 St-Martin 1:04.93 11.85

40 246 FRAGNIERE Luca 1999 Ependes 1:12.05 18.97
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  M2     OJ2   FILLES  1996 - 1997     

1 322 DE ERNEY Lindsay 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 53.10

2 326 PERRIN Coralie 1997 St-Martin 53.64 0.54

3 315 SCHORDERET Asia 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 54.30 1.20

4 323 EGGER Melina 1997 Plaffeien 54.38 1.28

5 311 RAUBER Nathalie 1997 Edelweiss Jaun 54.42 1.32

6 316 SEGESSENMANN Jeannine 1997 Schwarzsee 54.59 1.49

7 324 YERLY Sophie 1996 Team La Berra 55.18 2.08

8 319 SCHAFER Fabienne 1997 Schwarzsee 56.69 3.59

9 313 SOLARI Rebecca 1996 Fribourg 57.04 3.94

10 317 MARRO Michelle 1996 Plaffeien 58.66 5.56

11 314 BRÜGGER Nadine 1997 Plaffeien 58.74 5.64

12 312 BEAUD Alexia 1996 Villars-sur-Glâne 1:00.08 6.98

13 320 SUDAN Chloé 1997 Alpina Bulle 1:00.60 7.50

14 318 MARADAN Sandrine 1997 Yéti Payerne 1:02.18 9.08

15 321 BOSSON Léa 1997 Alpina Bulle 1:30.45 37.35

  K2      OJ2   GARCONS  1996 - 1997   

1 360 MURISIER Benoît 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 51.90

2 373 BOSSI Denis 1997 Team La Berra 52.14 0.24

3 376 LEHMANN Robin 1996 Plaffeien 52.29 0.39

4 345 SCHUWEY Loris 1996 Edelweiss Jaun 52.70 0.80

5 371 KOLLY Nicolas 1996 Team La Berra 52.83 0.93

6 349 RAPPO Jonas 1996 Plaffeien 53.37 1.47

7 377 CAILLE Noé 1996 Alpina Bulle 53.75 1.85

8 347 DUPRÉ Arnaud 1997 Ependes 53.76 1.86

9 366 MAILLARD Nathan 1997 Team La Berra 54.33 2.43

10 378 NICOLE Dimitri 1996 St-Martin 54.76 2.86

11 362 OVERNEY Luc 1996 Alpina Bulle 54.92 3.02

12 372 GAUDERON Loïc 1996 Plaffeien 55.33 3.43

13 359 MEUWLY Quentin 1996 Le Mouret 55.44 3.54

14 342 JAQUET Lucas 1996 Siviriez 55.59 3.69

15 375 ANTONIETTI Luciano 1996 Siviriez 55.69 3.79

16 350 ANDREY Lucas 1996 Siviriez 56.13 4.23

17 356 PAGE Max 1997 Villars-sur-Glâne 56.44 4.54

18 370 GREMION Lionel 1996 Chalamala 56.53 4.63

19 367 FASEL Romain 1997 Villars-sur-Glâne 56.89 4.99

20 364 FYNN Tamar 1996 Alpina Bulle 57.11 5.21

21 365 GREMAUD Gaëtan 1996 Vudallaz Epagny 57.20 5.30

22 353 BERTSCHY Nolan 1997 Le Mouret 57.28 5.38

23 380 PRALONG Florian 1996 St-Martin 57.72 5.82

24 379 GOLAY Nicolas 1997 St-Martin 58.30 6.40

25 351 GUISOLAN David 1996 Villars-sur-Glâne 58.77 6.87

26 346 MONNEY Maël 1996 Yéti Payerne 58.97 7.07

27 381 SCHURINK Shawn 1997 St-Martin 59.92 8.02

28 363 BRAND Botond 1997 Villars-sur-Glâne 1:00.02 8.12

29 358 PRADERVAND Fabien 1997 Yéti Payerne 1:01.41 9.51
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30 361 NYIKUS Lucas 1997 Fribourg 1:02.97 11.07

31 355 FAGUE Joël 1997 Yéti Payerne 1:03.16 11.26

32 368 AUGUSTE Armand 1997 Fribourg 1:03.23 11.33

33 369 MATTIONI Antoine 1997 Yéti Payerne 1:04.72 12.82

34 341 STOCKLI Gaël 1997 Villars-sur-Glâne 1:05.17 13.27

  Non classés  

Absents (24)

8 BRÜGGER Annick 2003 Plaffeien

12 GEMPELER Svenja 2002 Schwarzsee

42 CHENAUX Arnaud 2002 Siviriez

46 VIAL Nicolas 2003 Le Mouret

89 FAVRE Floriane 2000 Vudallaz Epagny

91 GEMPELER Sabrina 2000 Schwarzsee

134 ST. JOHN Nicolas 2001 Villars-sur-Glâne

136 DJIBRIL Clément 2001 Dents Vertes Charmey

149 KOLLY Simon 2001 Le Mouret

160 KOLLY Arnaud 2000 Team La Berra

164 YERLY Patrick 2000 Team La Berra

172 PELLISSIER Corentin 2001 Dents Vertes Charmey

212 PELLISSIER Nathalia 1998 Dents Vertes Charmey

217 FIVIAN Laura 1999 Siviriez

261 GREMAUD Benoît 1998 Vudallaz Epagny

262 BLANC Bastian 1998 Alpina Bulle

274 REYNAUD Ludovic 1998 Ependes

325 MAILLARD Alicia 1996 St-Martin

343 EGGERTSWYLER Arnaud 1997 Le Mouret

344 CHAPERON Vincent 1996 Châtel-St-Denis

352 FIORE Mattéo 1997 Fribourg

354 RUFFIEUX Bastien 1997 Vudallaz Epagny

357 CHAPERON Robin 1996 Châtel-St-Denis

383 VUAGNIAUX Albert 1997 St-Martin

Abandons (4)

54 YERLY Enzo 2002 Team La Berra

348 MINNIG Yann 1997 Alpina Bulle Porte 11

374 PATTHEY Mike 1996 Siviriez Porte 29

382 GENOUD Remi 1997 St-Martin Porte 11

Disqualifiés (2)

5 JAQUET Elise 2003 Alpina Bulle Porte 2

35 NEUHAUS Baptiste 2003 Alpina Bulle Porte 20


